
NOVOFERM-T450-298_5X275-0033  / 

NOVOFERM-T450-298_5X275-0041  / 

11000

30503096

4614

23184

11084

0

11213,863

35
0

4524

0

1 1 LCA00059-06 Front Wall - H11xx-30 n/a

2 1 LCA00059-07 Back Wall - H11xx-30 n/a

3 1 LCA00059-08 Wind Bracing - H11xx-30 n/a

4 1 LCA00059-10 Sheeting - H11xx-30 ISO -

5 1 LCA00059-12 Trimms - Insulated Sheeting n/a

6 6 LCA00059-20 Intermediate Section - H11xx-30 n/a

7 1 LCA00059_SKEL Lagerhalle / Storage Building / Opslagloods H910-44 ISO n/a

8 1 LCA00088 Loopdeur incl bevestiging Rechts draaiend -

9 1 NOVOFERM-T450-298_5X275Overheaddeur OD1 300 x 275 cm h x b T450 -

Teil:
Part:

Zahl:
Qty.:

Umschreibung:
Description:

Länge:
Length:

- LCA00059 1 Lagerhalle / Storage Building / Opslagloods H1123-30 ISO

- LCA00059-06 1 Front Wall - H11xx-30

- LCA00059-06-25 2 Front Wall Truss - H11xx-30

- LCA00059-06-26 1 Front Wall Frame - H11xx-30

- LCA00059-07 1 Back Wall - H11xx-30

- LCA00059-07-25 1 Back Wall Truss - H11xx-30

- LCA00059-07-26 1 Back Wall Frame - H11xx-30

- LCA00059-08 1 Wind Bracing - H11xx-30

- LCA00059-08-08 1 Wind bracing Side Wall - Hhxx-30

- LCA00059-08-22 1 Wind bracing Roof - H11xx-hh

- LCA00059-08-27 1 Wind bracing Front & Back Wall - H11xx-30

- LCA00059-10 1 Sheeting - H11xx-30 ISO

- LCA00059-10-08 1 Sheeting Right Wall - Hwxx-30 ISO

- LCA00059-10-09 1 Sheeting Left Wall - Hwxx-30 ISO

- LCA00059-10-21 1 Sheeting Roof - H11 ISO

- LCA00059-10-64 1 Sheeting Back Wall - H11xx-30 ISO

- LCA00059-10-65 1 Sheeting Front Wall - H11xx-30 ISO

- LCA00059-10_SKEL 1 Sheeting - Insulated

- LCA00059-12 1 Trimms - Insulated Sheeting

- LCA00059-20 6 Intermediate Section - H11xx-30

- LCA00059-20-25 6 Intermediate Section Truss - H11xx-30

- LCA00059-20-26 7 Purlin Section - H11xx-30

- LCA00059_SKEL 1 Lagerhalle / Storage Building / Opslagloods H910-44 ISO

- LCA00088 1 Loopdeur incl bevestiging Rechts draaiend

01 LCA00059-06-01-0014 Base Rail Half C250 2.5mm 1650

02 LCA00059-06-23-00328 Truss C250 2.5mm - H11 5617

03 LCA00059-005 14 Bracket corner

04 LCA00059-006 14 Bracket corner

05 LCA00059-007 14 Bracket center truss

06 LCA00059-06-26-0013 Base rail C200 2.0mm 3875

07 LCA00059-06-26-0021 Base rail C200 2.0mm 1952

08 LCA00059-06-26-0031 Base rail C200 2.0mm - H11 862

09 LCA00059-20-01-00112 Base rail C250 2.5mm 3300

10 LCA00059-20-02-00114 Purlin wall C250 3290

11 LCA00059-20-02-00284 Purlin roof Sigma 170 3176

12 LCA00059-20-02-00314 Purlin top corner C250+2.5mm 3294

13 LCA00059-009 168 Bracket roof purlin 3.0mm

14 LCA00059-06-26-0044 Column C200 2.0mm 3875

15 LCA00059-06-26-0054 Column C200 2.0mm 3360

16 LCA00059-06-06-0061 Column C200 2.0mm - Hx-30 2171

17 LCA00059-06-06-0072 Truss C200 2.0mm - Hw-30 2750

18 LCA00059-06-26-0088 Truss C200 2.0mm 1919

19 LCA00059-07-06-0022 Column C200 2.0mm - Hx-30 3015

20 LCA00059-06-05-00228 Column C250 2.5mm - Hx-30 2789

21 LCA00059-06-26-0094 Truss C200 2.0mm 1948

22 LCA00059-06-26-0101 Truss C200 2.0mm 854

23 LCA00059-06-26-0114 Column C200 1.5mm 1198

24 LCA00059-07-06-0011 Base Rail Back Centre C200 2.0mm - Hx-30 2750

25 LCA00059-12-001 8 Gable trimm 2500

25. LCA00059-12-002 2 Gable trimm 2500

26 LCA00059-07-06-0032 Truss C200 2.0mm - Hx-30 1371

27 LCA00059-12-003 9 Ridge trimm 3000

28 LCA00059-12-004 18 Eave trimm 3000

29 LCA00059-12-005 4 Corner trimm 3030

32 LCA00059-003 8 Bracket base rail-column 3.0mm

33 LCA00059-004 12 Bracket column-truss connection 3.0mm

34 LCA00059-12-010 1 Drip trimm Walk Door 1061

35 KALOT-FALK-TR3PLUS12 Kallotte / saddle washer / kalotte FALK TR3+ 30

36 LCA00059-12-012 9 Drip trimm roof 3000

40 LCA00059-12-006 4 Drip trimm 2172

40 LCA00059-12-007 24 Drip trimm 3000

41 LCA00059-12-008 3 Trimm overhead door 3020

42 LCA00059-12-009 2 Trimm Walk Door 2161

43 LCA00059-12-011 1 Trimm Walk Door 1149

50 LCA00059-10-001 2 Foam 20x20 6038

50. LCA00059-10-002 2 Foam 20x20 23100

52 LCA00059-10-003 1 PUR-foam ridge 23095

53 LCA00059-10-21-00136 Roof panel FALK 1100TR3+ 40mm 5783

56 LCA00059-10-01-00448 Sealing Bord Penta Superior 25 x 1000 black FALK 1100

57 LCA00059-10-08-00140 Wall panel FALK 1170WZ 40mm 3019

58 LCA00059-10-64-00120 Wall panel FALK 1170WZ 40mm 4581

61 LCA00059-08-08-0024 Wind brace - Side, Long - Hx-30 4255

63 LCA00059-08-22-0048 Wind brace - Roof, Long 4760

64 LCA00059-08-22-0058 Wind brace - Roof, Short 3719

65 LCA00059-08-27-0068 Wind brace - Front, Short 1757

66 LCA00059-08-27-0078 Wind brace - Front, Long 2031

67 LCA00059-008 4 Bracket Wind Bracing

78 LCA00001-011 2 U-strip loopdeur 2130

79 LCA00001-012 2 Klemstrip loopdeur 2128

80 LCA00001-013 2 Bovenligger / Onderligger loopdeur 1058

50.. LCA00059-10-005 2 Foam 20x20 11471

BO-7 KOOIMOER_M5 10 Käfigmutter / Cage nut / Kooimoer M5/1.2-1.6/H8.3x8.3

DIN_7504K_5_5X19_BP3DIN_7504K_5_5X19 4 Sechskant-Bohrschraube / Selfdrilling Screw 5.5x19 BP319

DIN125A_M5 DIN125A_M5 10 Unterleg scheibe / washer / sluitring M5

DIN933_M5x25 DIN933_M5X25 10 Hexagon bolt / zeskant bout DIN933 M5x25 25

LD2 LCA00001-005 1 Loopdeur hxb 210x97 RVS beslag

OD1 NOVOFERM-T450-298_5X2751 Overheaddeur OD1 300 x 275 cm h x b T450

SC-G SCREW-DIN7504K-75MM60 Bohrschraube / Selfdrilling Screw 6.3/5.5x75 BP5

NOVOFERM-T450-298_5X275-0011

NOVOFERM-T450-298_5X275-0021

NOVOFERM-T450-298_5X275-0033

NOVOFERM-T450-298_5X275-0041

Part: model name Qty.: Description: Length: Mass Material Treatment drawn date rev/ver.project

- LCA00059 1 Lagerhalle / Storage Building / Opslagloods H1123-30 ISO12858,386 See List - HM 19-12-2019 0 / 0 Storage Building series

- LCA00059-06 1 Front Wall - H11xx-30 623,230 See List - LE 20-12-2019 0 / 0 Storage Building series

- LCA00059-06-25 2 Front Wall Truss - H11xx-30 177,023 See List - LE 20-12-2019 0 / 0 Storage Building series

- LCA00059-06-26 1 Front Wall Frame - H11xx-30 214,274 See List - LE 20-12-2019 0 / 2 Storage Building series

- LCA00059-07 1 Back Wall - H11xx-30 442,439 See List - LE 10-02-2020 0 / 0 Storage Building series

- LCA00059-07-25 1 Back Wall Truss - H11xx-30 177,673 See List - LE 17-04-2020 0 / 0 Storage Building series

- LCA00059-07-26 1 Back Wall Frame - H11xx-30 264,766 See List - LE 20-01-2020 0 / 0 Storage Building series

- LCA00059-08 1 Wind Bracing - H11xx-30 412,119 See List - LE 08-01-2020 0 / 0 Storage Building series

- LCA00059-08-08 1 Wind bracing Side Wall - Hhxx-30 60,681 See List - LE 08-01-2020 0 / 0 Storage Building series

- LCA00059-08-22 1 Wind bracing Roof - H11xx-hh 241,794 See List - LE 08-01-2020 0 / 0 Storage Building series

- LCA00059-08-27 1 Wind bracing Front & Back Wall - H11xx-30 109,643 See List - LE 08-01-2020 0 / 0 Storage Building series

- LCA00059-10 1 Sheeting - H11xx-30 ISO 4127,089 See List - LE 20-01-2020 0 / 0 Storage Building series

- LCA00059-10-08 1 Sheeting Right Wall - Hwxx-30 ISO 578,237 See List - LE 20-01-2020 0 / 0 Storage Building series

- LCA00059-10-09 1 Sheeting Left Wall - Hwxx-30 ISO 578,237 See List - LE 20-01-2020 0 / 0 Storage Building series

- LCA00059-10-21 1 Sheeting Roof - H11 ISO 2221,044 See List - LE 20-01-2020 0 / 1 Storage Building series

- LCA00059-10-64 1 Sheeting Back Wall - H11xx-30 ISO 427,920 See List - LE 20-01-2020 0 / 1 Storage Building series

- LCA00059-10-65 1 Sheeting Front Wall - H11xx-30 ISO 321,651 See List - LE 20-01-2020 0 / 1 Storage Building series

- LCA00059-12 1 Trimms - Insulated Sheeting 236,061 See List - HM 15-01-2020 0 / 0 Storage Building series

- LCA00059-20 6 Intermediate Section - H11xx-30 585,364 See List - LE 20-12-2019 0 / 0 Storage Building series

- LCA00059-20-25 6 Intermediate Section Truss - H11xx-30 353,431 See List - LE 20-12-2019 0 / 0 Storage Building series

- LCA00059-20-26 7 Purlin Section - H11xx-30 231,933 See List - LE 15-12-2019 0 / 0 Storage Building series

- LCA00088 1 Loopdeur incl bevestiging Rechts draaiend 54,699 See List - HM 22-08-2019 0 / 0 Storage Building H6 / H7 / H8

01 LCA00059-06-01-001 4 Base Rail Half C250 2.5mm 1650 11,745 S390 GALVANIZED LE 15-01-2020 0 / 0 Storage Building series

02 LCA00059-06-23-003 28 Truss C250 2.5mm - H11 5617 39,563 S390 GALVANIZED LE 15-01-2020 0 / 0 Storage Building series

03 LCA00059-005 14 Bracket corner 11,469 S700 GALVANIZED LE 15-01-2020 0 / 0 Storage Building series

04 LCA00059-006 14 Bracket corner 11,452 S700 GALVANIZED LE 15-01-2020 0 / 0 Storage Building series

05 LCA00059-007 14 Bracket center truss 6,113 SENDZIMIR - LE 15-01-2020 0 / 0 Storage Building series

06 LCA00059-06-26-001 3 Base rail C200 2.0mm 3875 19,385 S390 GALVANIZED LE 15-01-2020 0 / 0 Storage Building series

07 LCA00059-06-26-002 1 Base rail C200 2.0mm 1952 6,581 S390 GALVANIZED LE 15-01-2020 0 / 0 Storage Building series

08 LCA00059-06-26-003 1 Base rail C200 2.0mm - H11 862 4,246 S390 GALVANIZED LE 15-01-2020 0 / 0 Storage Building series

09 LCA00059-20-01-001 12 Base rail C250 2.5mm 3300 23,493 S390 GALVANIZED LE 15-01-2020 0 / 0 Storage Building series

10 LCA00059-20-02-001 14 Purlin wall C250 3290 19,002 S390 GALVANIZED LE 15-01-2020 0 / 0 Storage Building series

11 LCA00059-20-02-002 84 Purlin roof Sigma 170 3176 11,452 S390 GALVANIZED LE 15-01-2020 0 / 0 Storage Building series

12 LCA00059-20-02-003 14 Purlin top corner C250+2.5mm 3294 23,259 S390 GALVANIZED LE 15-01-2020 0 / 0 Storage Building series

13 LCA00059-009 168 Bracket roof purlin 3.0mm 0,314 SENDZIMIR - LE 20-01-2020 0 / 0 Storage Building series

14 LCA00059-06-26-004 4 Column C200 2.0mm 3875 19,342 S390 GALVANIZED LE 15-01-2020 0 / 0 Storage Building series

15 LCA00059-06-26-005 4 Column C200 2.0mm 3360 16,769 S390 GALVANIZED LE 15-01-2020 0 / 0 Storage Building series

16 LCA00059-06-06-006 1 Column C200 2.0mm - Hx-30 2171 10,985 S390 GALVANIZED LE 15-01-2020 0 / 0 Storage Building series

17 LCA00059-06-06-007 2 Truss C200 2.0mm - Hw-30 2750 14,077 S390 GALVANIZED LE 15-01-2020 0 / 0 Storage Building series

18 LCA00059-06-26-008 8 Truss C200 2.0mm 1919 9,795 S390 GALVANIZED LE 15-01-2020 0 / 0 Storage Building series

19 LCA00059-07-06-002 2 Column C200 2.0mm - Hx-30 3015 15,279 S390 GALVANIZED LE 15-01-2020 0 / 0 Storage Building series

20 LCA00059-06-05-002 28 Column C250 2.5mm - Hx-30 2789 19,878 S390 GALVANIZED LE 15-01-2020 0 / 0 Storage Building series

21 LCA00059-06-26-009 4 Truss C200 2.0mm 1948 9,793 S390 GALVANIZED LE 15-01-2020 0 / 0 Storage Building series

22 LCA00059-06-26-010 1 Truss C200 2.0mm 854 4,297 S390 GALVANIZED LE 15-01-2020 0 / 0 Storage Building series

23 LCA00059-06-26-011 4 Column C200 1.5mm 1198 4,555 S390 GALVANIZED LE 15-01-2020 0 / 0 Storage Building series

24 LCA00059-07-06-001 1 Base Rail Back Centre C200 2.0mm - Hx-30 2750 14,042 S390 GALVANIZED LE 15-01-2020 0 / 0 Storage Building series

25 LCA00059-12-001 8 Gable trimm 2500 4,684 S280GD Polyester coatingHM 15-01-2020 0 / 0 Storage Building series

25. LCA00059-12-002 2 Gable trimm 2500 4,767 S280GD Polyester coatingHM 15-01-2020 0 / 0 Storage Building series

26 LCA00059-07-06-003 2 Truss C200 2.0mm - Hx-30 1371 7,046 S390 GALVANIZED LE 15-01-2020 0 / 0 Storage Building series

27 LCA00059-12-003 9 Ridge trimm 3000 3,946 S280GD Polyester CoatingHM 15-01-2020 0 / 0 Storage Building series

28 LCA00059-12-004 18 Eave trimm 3000 2,655 S280GD Polyester coatingHM 15-01-2020 0 / 0 Storage Building series

29 LCA00059-12-005 4 Corner trimm 3030 3,131 S280GD Polyester coatingHM 15-01-2020 0 / 0 Storage Building series

30 LCA00059-001 42 Bracket base rail 8.0mm 1,004 S235JR GALVANIZED LE 15-01-2020 0 / 0 Storage Building series

31 LCA00059-002 11 Bracket base rail 8.0mm 0,764 S235JR GALVANIZED LE 15-01-2020 0 / 0 Storage Building series

32 LCA00059-003 8 Bracket base rail-column 3.0mm 0,298 SENDZIMIR - LE 20-01-2020 0 / 0 Storage Building series

33 LCA00059-004 12 Bracket column-truss connection 3.0mm 0,227 SENDZIMIR - LE 17-01-2020 0 / 0 Storage Building series

34 LCA00059-12-010 1 Drip trimm Walk Door 1061 0,754 S280GD Polyester coatingHM 15-01-2020 0 / 0 Storage Building series

35 KALOT-FALK-TR3PLUS 12 Kallotte / saddle washer / kalotte FALK TR3+ 30 0,027 S355J2 - HM 07-02-2020 0 / 0 -

36 LCA00059-12-012 9 Drip trimm roof 3000 4,222 S280GD Polyester coatingHM 15-01-2020 0 / 0 Storage Building series

40 LCA00059-12-006 4 Drip trimm 2172 1,288 S280GD Polyester coatingHM 15-01-2020 0 / 0 Storage Building series

40 LCA00059-12-007 24 Drip trimm 3000 1,992 S280GD Polyester coatingHM 15-01-2020 0 / 0 Storage Building series

41 LCA00059-12-008 3 Trimm overhead door 3020 4,182 S280GD Polyester coatingHM 15-01-2020 0 / 0 Storage Building series

42 LCA00059-12-009 2 Trimm Walk Door 2161 1,559 S280GD Polyester coatingHM 15-01-2020 0 / 0 Storage Building series

43 LCA00059-12-011 1 Trimm Walk Door 1149 0,478 S280GD Polyester coatingHM 15-01-2020 0 / 0 Storage Building series

50 LCA00059-10-001 2 Foam 20x20 6038 0,027 PE-schuim - LE 20-01-2020 0 / 0 Storage Building series

50. LCA00059-10-002 2 Foam 20x20 23100 0,104 PE-schuim - LE 20-01-2020 0 / 0 Storage Building series

52 LCA00059-10-003 1 PUR-foam ridge 23095 0,256 PU-schuim - LE 07-02-2020 0 / 0 Storage Building series

53 LCA00059-10-21-001 36 Roof panel FALK 1100TR3+ 40mm 5783 61,827 IsoFR (PIR) - LE 20-01-2020 0 / 0 Storage Building series

54 LCA00059-10-21-002 12 Light Panel FALK 1100TR3+ 40mm - H11 5783 24,003POLYCARBONAAT - LE 20-01-2020 0 / 0 Storage Building series

56 LCA00059-10-01-004 48 Sealing Bord Penta Superior 25 x 1000 black FALK 1100 0,060 PE-schuim - LE 20-01-2020 0 / 0 Storage Building series

57 LCA00059-10-08-001 40 Wall panel FALK 1170WZ 40mm 3019 29,300 IsoFR (PIR) - LE 20-01-2020 0 / 0 Storage Building series

58 LCA00059-10-64-001 20 Wall panel FALK 1170WZ 40mm 4581 53,636 IsoFR (PIR) - LE 20-01-2020 0 / 0 Storage Building series

60 LCA00059-010 1 Butyl band 9.5mm 63489 4,571 BUTYL - LE 20-01-2020 0 / 0 Storage Building series

61 LCA00059-08-08-002 4 Wind brace - Side, Long - Hx-30 4255 14,898 S235JR GALVANIZED LE 08-01-2020 0 / 0 Storage Building series

63 LCA00059-08-22-004 8 Wind brace - Roof, Long 4760 16,667 S235JR GALVANIZED LE 08-01-2020 0 / 0 Storage Building series

64 LCA00059-08-22-005 8 Wind brace - Roof, Short 3719 13,013 S235JR GALVANIZED LE 08-01-2020 0 / 0 Storage Building series

65 LCA00059-08-27-006 8 Wind brace - Front, Short 1757 6,145 S235JR GALVANIZED LE 08-01-2020 0 / 0 Storage Building series

66 LCA00059-08-27-007 8 Wind brace - Front, Long 2031 7,107 S235JR GALVANIZED LE 08-01-2020 0 / 0 Storage Building series

67 LCA00059-008 4 Bracket Wind Bracing 0,319 S355J2 GALVANIZED LE 20-02-2020 0 / 0 Storage Building series

78 LCA00001-011 2 U-strip loopdeur 2130 4,255 S355J2 - HM 15/01/2020 0 / 0 Storage Building

79 LCA00001-012 2 Klemstrip loopdeur 2128 1,671 SENDZIMIR - HM 03-04-2019 0 / 0 Storage Building

80 LCA00001-013 2 Bovenligger / Onderligger loopdeur 1058 0,903 SENDZIMIR - HM 15-09-2019 0 / 0 H900-H1000

50.. LCA00059-10-005 2 Foam 20x20 11471 0,052 PE-schuim - LE 17-02-2020 0 / 0 Storage Building series

BO-1 BO-1-11 606 Slotschroef M8x25 + moer + sluitring 0,027 See List - HM 22-01-2020 0 / 0 H900-H1000

BO-2 BO-2-7_5 132 Verzonken kop inbus schroef M10x30 + moer + ring 0,045 See List - HM 22-01-2020 0 / 0 H900-H1000

BO-3 BO-3-11 104 Zeskantbout M12x40 klasse 10.9 + moer + sluitring 0,109 See List - HM 22-01-2020 0 / 0 H900-H1000

BO-3 BO-3-22_5 144 Zeskantbout M12x40 klasse 10.9 + moer + sluitring 0,109 See List - HM 22-01-2020 0 / 0 H900-H1000

BO-4 BO-4-10 30 Verzonkenkop schroef torx M8x20 + moer + sluitring 0,017 See List - HM 22-01-2020 0 / 0 H900-H1000

BO-4 BO-4-8_5 144 Verzonkenkop schroef torx M8x20 + moer + sluitring 0,017 See List - HM 22-01-2020 0 / 0 H900-H1000

BO-7 KOOIMOER_M5 10 Käfigmutter / Cage nut / Kooimoer M5/1.2-1.6/H8.3x8.3 0,004 S235JR - - - 0 / 0 H900-H1000

DIN_7504K_5_5X19_BP3DIN_7504K_5_5X19 4 Sechskant-Bohrschraube / Selfdrilling Screw 5.5x19 BP319 0,004 S355J2 - - - 0 / 0 -

DIN125A_M5 DIN125A_M5 10 Unterleg scheibe / washer / sluitring M5 0,000 S275J2  / 

DIN125A_M8 DIN125A_M8 780 Unterleg scheibe / washer / sluitring M8 0,002 S275J2  / 

DIN603_M8X25 DIN603_M8X25 606 Flachrundschraube / carriage bolt / slotbout 25 0,020 S235JR - - - 0 / 0 -

DIN7991_M10X30 DIN7991_M10X30 132 Verzonken inbus schroef M10x30 30 0,022 S390 - - - 0 / 0 -

DIN9021_M10 DIN9021_M10 132 Karosseriescheibe / large diameter washer /carosserie ring 0,011 S275J2 - - - 0 / 0 -

DIN9021_M12 DIN9021_M12 496 Karosseriescheibe / large diameter washer /carosserie ring 0,021 S275J2 - - - 0 / 0 -

DIN933_M12X40-10_9 DIN933_M12X40-10_9 248 Hexagon bolt / zeskant bout DIN933 M12x40 - klasse 10.940 0,051 S355J2 - - - 0 / 0 -

DIN933_M5x25 DIN933_M5X25 10 Hexagon bolt / zeskant bout DIN933 M5x25 25 0,005 S355J2 - - - 0 / 0 -

DIN934_M10 DIN934_M10 132 Mutter / nut / moer M10 0,011 S355J2  / 

DIN934_M12 DIN934_M12 248 Mutter / nut / moer M12 0,016 S355J2  / 

DIN934_M8 DIN934_M8 780 Mutter / nut / moer M8 0,005 S355J2  / 

DIN965_M8X20-TORX DIN965_M8X20-TORX 174 Torx Countersunck screw M8x20 20 0,009 S355J2 - - - 0 / 0 -

EAB EAB 114 Doorsteekanker DX FAST ETA 7 M12x115/020-035EV 0,153 See List - - - 0 / 0 MKT B12-85-100/180ev

FISCHER-N6X60_30 FISCHER-N6X60_30 4 Slagplug Ø6x60mm 0,017 S235JR - - - 0 / 0 -

LD2 LCA00001-005 1 Loopdeur hxb 210x97 RVS beslag 45,066 S320 - - - 0 / 0 -

OD1 NOVOFERM-T450-298_5X275 1 Overheaddeur OD1 300 x 275 cm h x b T450 0,000 See List - - - 0 / 0 -

SC-B SC-B 79 Bohrschraube / Selfdrilling Screw 4.2x16 16 0,004 S355J2 - - - 0 / 0 -

SC-C SC-C 34 Bohrschraube / Selfdrilling Screw 4.8x25 25 0,003 S355J2 - - - 0 / 0 -

SC-D SC-D 147 SC-D schroef wandplaat 6.3/5.5x65 mm 0,022 S355J2 - - - 0 / 0 -

SC-F SC-F 12 SC-F schroef dakplaat 6.3/5.5x115 mm 0,033 S355J2 - - - 0 / 0 -

SC-G SCREW-DIN7504K-75MM 60 Bohrschraube / Selfdrilling Screw 6.3/5.5x75 BP5 0,017 S355J2 - - - 0 / 0 -

NOVOFERM-T450-298_5X275-0011  / 

NOVOFERM-T450-298_5X275-0021  / 

Kroftman Structures B.V. P.O. Box 158 6900AD Zevenaar - The Netherlands
T +31 26 700 9 700  F +31 26 20 22 097 E sales@kroftman.com - I www.kroftman.com

UMSCHREIBUNG:
DESCRIPTION: Lagerhalle / Storage Building / Opslagloods H1123-30 ISO

PROJEKT:
PROJECT: Storage Building series

MODEL NR:
MODELL NR: LCA00059

DRAWING Nr.:

LCA00110  
REV.VER.:

0  .0

© 2016 KROFTMAN STRUCTURES BV.
Kopieren ohne genehmigung ist 

nicht erlaubt

RELEASE-STAND:
DATUM:
DATE: 19-12-2019 EINHEIT:

UNITS:  MM

RELEASE  ZEICHNET:
DRAWN: HM MAßST.:

SCALE: 1:100

- GEWICHT:
WEIGHT: 12858 BLATT:

SHEET: 1-5 FORMAT A2

Part: model name Qty.: Description: Length: Mass Material Treatment

- LCA00059-20 1 Intermediate Section - H11xx-30 585,364 See List -

- LCA00059-20-25 1 Intermediate Section Truss - H11xx-30 353,431 See List -

- LCA00059-20-26 1 Purlin Section - H11xx-30 231,933 See List -

02 LCA00059-06-23-003 4 Truss C250 2.5mm - H11 5617 39,563 S390 GALVANIZED

03 LCA00059-005 2 Bracket corner 11,469 S700 GALVANIZED

04 LCA00059-006 2 Bracket corner 11,452 S700 GALVANIZED

05 LCA00059-007 2 Bracket center truss 6,113 SENDZIMIR -

09 LCA00059-20-01-001 2 Base rail C250 2.5mm 3300 23,493 S390 GALVANIZED

10 LCA00059-20-02-001 2 Purlin wall C250 3290 19,002 S390 GALVANIZED

11 LCA00059-20-02-002 12 Purlin roof Sigma 170 3176 11,452 S390 GALVANIZED

12 LCA00059-20-02-003 2 Purlin top corner C250+2.5mm 3294 23,259 S390 GALVANIZED

13 LCA00059-009 24 Bracket roof purlin 3.0mm 0,314 SENDZIMIR -

20 LCA00059-06-05-002 4 Column C250 2.5mm - Hx-30 2789 19,878 S390 GALVANIZED

30 LCA00059-001 6 Bracket base rail 8.0mm 1,004 S235JR GALVANIZED

BO-1 BO-1-11 72 Slotschroef M8x25 + moer + sluitring 0,027 See List -

BO-2 BO-2-7_5 8 Verzonken kop inbus schroef M10x30 + moer + ring 0,045 See List -

BO-3 BO-3-22_5 24 Zeskantbout M12x40 klasse 10.9 + moer + sluitring 0,109 See List -

BO-4 BO-4-8_5 16 Verzonkenkop schroef torx M8x20 + moer + sluitring 0,017 See List -

DIN125A_M8 DIN125A_M8 88 Unterleg scheibe / washer / sluitring M8 0,002 S275J2

DIN603_M8X25 DIN603_M8X25 72 Flachrundschraube / carriage bolt / slotbout 25 0,020 S235JR -

DIN7991_M10X30 DIN7991_M10X30 8 Verzonken inbus schroef M10x30 30 0,022 S390 -

DIN9021_M10 DIN9021_M10 8 Karosseriescheibe / large diameter washer /carosserie ring 0,011 S275J2 -

DIN9021_M12 DIN9021_M12 48 Karosseriescheibe / large diameter washer /carosserie ring 0,021 S275J2 -

DIN933_M12X40-10_9 DIN933_M12X40-10_9 24 Hexagon bolt / zeskant bout DIN933 M12x40 - klasse 10.940 0,051 S355J2 -

DIN934_M10 DIN934_M10 8 Mutter / nut / moer M10 0,011 S355J2

DIN934_M12 DIN934_M12 24 Mutter / nut / moer M12 0,016 S355J2

DIN934_M8 DIN934_M8 88 Mutter / nut / moer M8 0,005 S355J2

DIN965_M8X20-TORX DIN965_M8X20-TORX 16 Torx Countersunck screw M8x20 20 0,009 S355J2 -

EAB EAB 12 Doorsteekanker DX FAST ETA 7 M12x115/020-035EV 0,153 See List -

1st Production table for export:  from LCA00059.asm; SimRep: 'BOM'<

2nd Production table for export:  >> from LCA00059-20.asm <

Pos Zahl
Qty

Modell Nr.
Model Nr.

Beschreibung
Description

Länge
Length

Hersteller Nr.
Manufactor code

SECTION  B-B



9 1 NOVOFERM-T450-298_5X275Overheaddeur OD1 300 x 275 cm h x b T450 -

DRAWING Nr.:

LCA00110

Kroftman Structures B.V. P.O. Box 158 6900AD Zevenaar - The Netherlands
T +31 26 700 9 700  F +31 26 20 22 097 E sales@kroftman.com - I www.kroftman.com

UMSCHREIBUNG:
DESCRIPTION: Lagerhalle / Storage Building / Opslagloods H1123-30 ISO

PROJEKT:
PROJECT: Storage Building series

MODEL NR:
MODELL NR: LCA00059

REV.VER.:

0  .0

© 2016 KROFTMAN STRUCTURES BV.
Kopieren ohne genehmigung ist 

nicht erlaubt

RELEASE-STAND:
DATUM:
DATE: 19-12-2019 EINHEIT:

UNITS:  MM

RELEASE  ZEICHNET:
DRAWN: HM MAßST.:

SCALE: 1:100

- GEWICHT:
WEIGHT: 12858,386 BLATT:

SHEET: 2-5 FORMAT A2

1 1 LCA00059-06 Front Wall - H11xx-30 n/a

2 1 LCA00059-07 Back Wall - H11xx-30 n/a

3 1 LCA00059-08 Wind Bracing - H11xx-30 n/a

4 1 LCA00059-10 Sheeting - H11xx-30 ISO -

5 1 LCA00059-12 Trimms - Insulated Sheeting n/a

6 6 LCA00059-20 Intermediate Section - H11xx-30 n/a

7 1 LCA00059_SKEL Lagerhalle / Storage Building / Opslagloods H910-44 ISO n/a

8 1 LCA00088 Loopdeur incl bevestiging Rechts draaiend -

Pos Zahl
Qty

Modell Nr.
Model Nr.

Beschreibung
Description

Länge
Length

Hersteller Nr.
Manufactor code

Sky lights
Lichtpanelen
Transparante Dachplatten

SCALE  1:200
SCALE  1:200



00

18
0

80
0

Fr
os

tfr
ei

 g
rü

nd
en

M
in

im
al

 to
 fr

os
t l

in
e

A
u 

m
oi

ns
 ju

sq
u'

au
 li

m
ite

 d
e 

ge
l

M
in

im
aa

l t
ot

 v
or

st
gr

en
s

 

0

35

0

60
60

18
0 35

23220

11
12

0
80

0

18
0

400

800
40

0

DRAWING Nr.:

LCA00110

Kroftman Structures B.V. P.O. Box 158 6900AD Zevenaar - The Netherlands
T +31 26 700 9 700  F +31 26 20 22 097 E sales@kroftman.com - I www.kroftman.com

UMSCHREIBUNG:
DESCRIPTION: Concrete Fundament - H1123-30 ISO

PROJEKT:
PROJECT: Storage Building series

MODEL NR:
MODELL NR: LCA00059

REV.VER.:

0  .0

© 2016 KROFTMAN STRUCTURES BV.
Kopieren ohne genehmigung ist 

nicht erlaubt

RELEASE-STAND:
DATUM:
DATE: 09-02-2020 EINHEIT:

UNITS:  MM

RELEASE  ZEICHNET:
DRAWN: HM MAßST.:

SCALE: 1:100

- GEWICHT:
WEIGHT: 63,113 BLATT:

SHEET: 3-5 FORMAT A2

SECTION  B-B
SCALE  1:10

Nicht isoliert / Not insulated /
Non isolé / Niet geïsoleerd

EAB
Verankerungskraft 8.75kN, keine
speziele Prüfung notwendig
Anchor hold down force 8.75 kN
special inspection not required
La force d'ancrage est de 8.75kN. 
Un examen plus approfondi n'est pas nécessaire 
Ankerkracht is 8,75kN nadere
controle is niet nodig

Bewehrungsstahl wie in der Statik angegeben
Concreate reinforcement as indicated in
the structural calculation
Armature de béton comme indique dans le calcul
de construction
betonbewapening zoals in de
constructieberekening aangegeven

Butyl tape sealing
Butylband abdichtung
Ruban en butyle
Butylband afdichting

SECTION  B-B
SCALE  1:10

Isoliert / Insulated /
Isolé / Geïsoleerd

SECTION  A-A

SECTION  B-B



85
0

Fr
os

tfr
ei

 g
rü

nd
en

M
in

im
al

 to
 fr

os
t l

in
e

A
u 

m
oi

ns
 ju

sq
u'

au
 li

m
ite

 d
e 

ge
l

M
in

im
aa

l t
ot

 v
or

st
gr

en
s

 

275

0

35

0 0

35

0

275

23700
11

55
0

850
80

0

800

85
0

DRAWING Nr.:

LCA00110

Kroftman Structures B.V. P.O. Box 158 6900AD Zevenaar - The Netherlands
T +31 26 700 9 700  F +31 26 20 22 097 E sales@kroftman.com - I www.kroftman.com

UMSCHREIBUNG:
DESCRIPTION: Concrete Strip Fundament - H1123-30 ISO

PROJEKT:
PROJECT: Storage Building series

MODEL NR:
MODELL NR: LCA00059

REV.VER.:

0  .0

© 2016 KROFTMAN STRUCTURES BV.
Kopieren ohne genehmigung ist 

nicht erlaubt

RELEASE-STAND:
DATUM:
DATE: 09-02-2020 EINHEIT:

UNITS:  MM

RELEASE  ZEICHNET:
DRAWN: HM MAßST.:

SCALE: 1:100

- GEWICHT:
WEIGHT: 45,764 BLATT:

SHEET: 4-5 FORMAT A2

SECTION  B-B
SCALE  1:10

Nicht isoliert / Not insulated /
Non isolé / Niet geïsoleerd

Butyl tape 
Butylband abdichtung
Ruban en butyle
Butylband afdichting

Bewehrungsstahl wie in der Statik 
angegeben
Concreate reinforcement as indicated in
the structural calculation
Armature de béton comme indique dans le 
calcul
de construction
betonbewapening zoals in de
constructieberekening aangegeven

EAB
Verankerungskraft 8.75kN, keine
speziele Prüfung notwendig
Anchor hold down force 8.75 kN
special inspection not required
La force d'ancrage est de 8.75kN. 
Un examen plus approfondi n'est 
pas nécessaire 
Ankerkracht is 8,75kN nadere
controle is niet nodig

SECTION  B-B
SCALE  1:10

Isoliert / Insulated /
Isolé / Geïsoleerd

SECTION  B-B

SECTION  A-A


	Sheet 1
	Views
	new_view_94
	BouwTek_Back
	BouwTek_Front
	Truss_Section
	BouwTek_Right
	BouwTek_Left


	Sheet 2
	Views
	BouwTek_Top
	BouwTek
	BouwTek_Structure


	Sheet 3
	Views
	Fundament_nonISO
	Fundament_ISO
	Fundament_Top
	Fundament_Right
	Fundament_Front


	Sheet 4
	Views
	STRIP_nonInsulated
	STRIP_Insulated
	STRIPfundmant_Top
	STRIPfundmant_Front
	STRIPfundmant_Right



